

ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED
SDDOT MITCHELL REGION OFFICE

PROJECT: 037-292
COUNTY: Bon Homme
PCN: I62G

TYPE OF WORK: Pipe & Erosion Repair
LOCATION: SD37 at MRM 2.70

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: \$56,580.40
LETTING DATE: 3/4/2021

AWARDEE

BIDDERS				Pollman Excavation Inc. 30238 455 Ave Box 424 Wakonda, SD 57073		Connors Construction 4800 S Louise Ave Sioux Falls, SD 57106		Vanderpol Dragline, Inc. 1001 Hot Rod Road Mitchell, SD 57301		Berens Excavating PO Box 1083 Platte, SD 57369	
BID SECURITY				Bid Bond		Bid Bond		Annual Bid Bond		Bid Bond	
BID ITEM NUMBER	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
009E0010	Mobilization	Lump Sum	LS	Lump Sum	\$4,200.00	Lump Sum	\$5,000.00	Lump Sum	\$7,700.00	Lump Sum	\$7,600.00
110E0510	Remove Pipe End Section	1	Each	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00
450E2036	48" RCP Flared End, Furnish	1	Each	\$1,390.00	\$1,390.00	\$2,585.15	\$2,585.15	\$2,630.00	\$2,630.00	\$3,250.00	\$3,250.00
450E2037	48" RCP Flared End, Install	1	Each	\$1,350.00	\$1,350.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
620E0030	Type 3 Right-of-Way Fence	100	Ft	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$3.00	\$300.00	\$15.00	\$1,500.00	\$17.50	\$1,750.00
620E0515	Type 1A Temporary Fence	200	Ft	\$8.00	\$1,600.00	\$2.50	\$500.00	\$12.00	\$2,400.00	\$10.50	\$2,100.00
620E1020	2 Post Panel	1	Each	\$220.00	\$220.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$250.00	\$250.00
634E0010	Flagging	20	Hour	\$30.37	\$607.40	\$30.37	\$607.40	\$30.37	\$607.40	\$30.37	\$607.40
634E0110	Traffic Control Signs	137	SqFt	\$0.50	\$68.50	\$1.00	\$137.00	\$1.00	\$137.00	\$1.00	\$137.00
634E0120	Traffic Control Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	LS	Lump Sum	\$2,400.00	Lump Sum	\$2,808.00	Lump Sum	\$3,300.00	Lump Sum	\$2,650.00
700E0310	Class C Riprap	420	Ton	\$52.50	\$22,050.00	\$65.00	\$27,300.00	\$49.70	\$20,874.00	\$46.50	\$19,530.00
734E0010	Erosion Control	Lump Sum	LS	Lump Sum	\$1,500.00	Lump Sum	\$1,500.00	Lump Sum	\$2,000.00	Lump Sum	\$3,100.00
831E0110	Type B Drainage Fabric	200	SqYd	\$6.50	\$1,300.00	\$4.00	\$800.00	\$5.50	\$1,100.00	\$5.00	\$1,000.00
TOTALS:				\$38,185.90		\$42,687.55		\$44,648.40		\$44,724.40	

ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED
SDDOT MITCHELL REGION OFFICE

PROJECT: 037-292
COUNTY: Bon Homme
PCN: I62G
TYPE OF WORK: Pipe & Erosion Repair
LOCATION: SD37 at MRM 2.70

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: \$56,580.40
LETTING DATE: 3/4/2021

BIDDERS				Midwest Contracting LLC 2948 271 Ave Marshall, MN 56258		A-G-E Corporation 704 W Hwy 14 / 34 Fort Pierre, SD 57532		Nolz Dragline & Const 2700 E 60th St N Sioux Falls, SD 57104	
BID SECURITY				Bid Bond		Annual Bid Bond		Bid Bond	
BID ITEM NUMBER	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
009E0010	Mobilization	Lump Sum	LS	Lump Sum	\$10,000.00	Lump Sum	\$15,000.00	Lump Sum	\$31,700.00
110E0510	Remove Pipe End Section	1	Each	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
450E2036	48" RCP Flared End, Furnish	1	Each	\$2,875.00	\$2,875.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,715.00	\$2,715.00
450E2037	48" RCP Flared End, Install	1	Each	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$800.00	\$800.00
620E0030	Type 3 Right-of-Way Fence	100	Ft	\$7.00	\$700.00	\$4.00	\$400.00	\$18.00	\$1,800.00
620E0515	Type 1A Temporary Fence	200	Ft	\$1.00	\$200.00	\$3.00	\$600.00	\$5.00	\$1,000.00
620E1020	2 Post Panel	1	Each	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$600.00	\$600.00
634E0010	Flagging	20	Hour	\$30.37	\$607.40	\$30.37	\$607.40	\$30.37	\$607.40
634E0110	Traffic Control Signs	137	SqFt	\$2.00	\$274.00	\$5.00	\$685.00	\$6.00	\$822.00
634E0120	Traffic Control Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	LS	Lump Sum	\$2,000.00	Lump Sum	\$5,000.00	Lump Sum	\$3,100.00
700E0310	Class C Riprap	420	Ton	\$74.00	\$31,080.00	\$69.00	\$28,980.00	\$75.00	\$31,500.00
734E0010	Erosion Control	Lump Sum	LS	Lump Sum	\$2,500.00	Lump Sum	\$3,000.00	Lump Sum	\$2,700.00
831E0110	Type B Drainage Fabric	200	SqYd	\$6.00	\$1,200.00	\$6.00	\$1,200.00	\$5.50	\$1,100.00
TOTALS:				\$54,936.40		\$60,972.40		\$78,944.40	